
Day Date Quantity sold 
Market 
price

Wednesday 1/3/2017 164,172,430 1250

Thursday 2/3/2017 162,486,086 1250

Sunday 5/3/2017 162,332,926 1255

Monday 6/3/2017 162,388,495 1250

Tuesday 7/3/2017 162,331,667 1250

Wednesday 8/3/2017 164,659,277 1250

Thursday 9/3/2017 165,315,763 1255

SUM 1,143,686,644 1251

Sunday 12/3/2017 164,410,755 1260

Monday 13/3/2017 163,952,356 1255

Tuesday 14/3/2017 163,453,229 1255

Wednesday 15/3/2017 161,399,705 1255

Thursday 16/3/2017 163,486,588 1255

SUM 816,702,633 1256

Sunday 19/3/2017 162,364,644 1255

Monday 20/3/2017 164,418,642 1255

Wednesday 22/3/2017 164,091,072 1250

Thursday 23/3/2017 164,376,087 1250

SUM 655,250,445 1253

Sunday 26/3/2017 160,293,376 1250

Monday 27/3/2017 162,126,598 1260

Tuesday 28/3/2017 125,278,000 1255

Wednesday 29/3/2017 161,036,814 1255

Thursday 30/3/2017 159,075,819 1255

SUM 767,810,607 1255

3,383,450,329 1254

Day ( 21 / 3 /2017 ) Formal Vacation
* Source: Official site of central bank of Iraq   www.cbi.iq

** Dollar exchange prices have been collected by Baghdad statistics directorate field teams - 

Central Statistical Organization
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  Dollar Exchange Rates of Baghdad on March 2017

Table No.1

Central bank exchange rate and the quantity sold for March 2017

sum of Quantity sold 



Dollar Exchange Rates of Baghdad on March 2017

Dollar 
exchange 

2016 

Dollar 
exchange 

2017

monthly 
ratio %

Annual 
ratio %

Quantity sold 2016 Quantity sold 2017
Monthly 
ratio %

Annual  
ratio %

January 1243 1295 -0.7 4.2 3,264,095,200 3,468,201,285 10.1 6.3

February 1248 1274 -1.6 2.1 2,468,041,745 3,272,397,770 -5.6 32.6

March 1268 1254 -1.6 -1.1 1,979,569,668 3,383,450,329 3.4 70.9

Annual 
Average

1253 1274 -1.3 1.7 2,570,568,871 3,374,683,128 2.6 36.6

Index numbers department / Central Statistical Organization / Iraq

*official site of  central bank of iraq
www.cbi.iq

Table No.2

Annual Average Exchange Rates of Dollar in Baghdad City by Months of 2016 /2017
      

Month

Dollar exchange  
Ratio of Dollar 

exchange 
Quantity sold* Ratio of Quantity sold 



Dollar Exchange Rates of Baghdad on March 2017

Year
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

 2017*

Index numbers department / Central Statistical Organization / Iraq

1274
*Until March 2017

Annual Average Exchange Rates of Dollar in Baghdad City for The Years 
(2003-2017) 

1199
1234
1233
1218
1251
1281

1473
1477
1266
1206
1183
1187

Table No.3

Dollar exchange rate 
2233
1454



1st price 2nd price 3rd price

Bureau 1 Bureau 2 Al-Kifah Market

Wednesday 1/3/2017 1255 1250 1245 1250

Thursday 2/3/2017 1255 1250 1245 1250

Sunday 5/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Monday 6/3/2017 1250 1255 1245 1250

Tuesday 7/3/2017 1250 1255 1245 1250

Wednesday 8/3/2017 1250 1255 1245 1250

Thursday 9/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Sunday 12/3/2017 1265 1260 1255 1260

Monday 13/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Tuesday 14/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Wednesday 15/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Thursday 16/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Sunday 19/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Monday 20/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Wednesday 22/3/2017 1255 1250 1245 1250

Thursday 23/3/2017 1255 1250 1245 1250

Sunday 26/3/2017 1255 1250 1245 1250

Monday 27/3/2017 1265 1260 1255 1260

Tuesday 28/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Wednesday 29/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

Thursday 30/3/2017 1260 1255 1250 1255

1257.9 1254.3 1248.6 1253.6

Day ( 21 / 3 /2017 ) Formal Vacation

* Source: Baghdad statistics directorate field teams - Central Statistical Organization

Index numbers department / Central Statistical Organization / Iraq

Monthly Average

Dollar Exchange Rates of Baghdad on March 2017

Table No. 4

Dollar Exchange Rates of Baghdad on March 2017

Day Date
Average 

exchange 
rate



Dollar Exchange Rates of Baghdad on March 2017

Figure No. 1

Annual Average Exchange Rates of Dollar in Baghdad City by 12 months

Index numbers department / Central Statistical Organization / Iraq
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currency
currency 

sign
sale price in 

Iraqi Dinar
purchase price 

in Iraqi Dinar

U.S Dollar USD 1184.000 1182.000

European euro EUR 1272.563 1271.927

pound sterling GBP 1471.890 1471.154

Canadian Dollar CAD 885.962 885.519

Swiss Franc S.FR 1191.147 1190.551

Sweden Krone SEK 133.640 133.574

Norwegian Krone NOK 138.460 138.391

Danish krone DKK 171.017 170.931

Japan yen JPY 10.646 10.640

The Australian 
Dollar

AUD 905.050 904.597

The close bulletion prices for the main currency 29/3/2017
Iraqi Central Bank

Index numbers department / Central Statistical Organization / Iraq

www.cbi.iq

Dollar Exchange Rates of Baghdad on March 2017

Iraqi Dinar   Exchange Rates against the foreign currency  

Table (5)


